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APPEALS AND REGULATORY COMMITTEE 
 

Wednesday, 8th November, 2017 
 

Present:- 
 

Councillor Bellamy (Chair) 

 
Councillors A Murphy 

Brown 
Bingham 
Derbyshire 
D Collins 
 
 

Councillors P Innes 
Miles 
T Murphy 
Rayner 

 
*Matters dealt with under the Delegation Scheme 
 

95  
  

DECLARATIONS OF MEMBERS' AND OFFICERS' INTERESTS 
RELATING TO ITEMS ON THE AGENDA  
 
No declarations of interest were received. 
 

96  
  

APOLOGIES FOR ABSENCE  
 
Apologies for absence were received from Councillors A Diouf and 
Niblock.  
 

97  
  

APPLICATION TO INCREASE THE HACKNEY CARRIAGE TABLE OF 
FARES (TARIFF) (A410)  
 
The Licensing Manager submitted a report for Members to consider a 
proposed increase in the tariff charged by the Chesterfield Borough 
Council Hackney Carriage Table of Fares, as requested by the hackney 
representatives on the Taxi Consultative Committee meeting on 17 
October, 2017. 
 
The requested increase would be around 10% or 2% per year, as the 
hackney fares had last been increased in April 2012. The proposed 
increase sought to balance the licensed hackney carriage owners and 
drivers need to maintain acceptable living standards and affordability for 
members of the public.    
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Hackney Carriage Representatives had been invited to the meeting but 
none attended.  
 
* RESOLVED – 
 
That the proposed increase in the tariff charged by the Hackney Carriage 
Table of Fares be approved, subject to the required consultation period of 
14 days. 
 

98  
  

PROGRAMME OF STREET COLLECTIONS 2018 (A250)  
 
The Licensing Officer submitted a report to determine the programme of 
street collections for 2018, including a provisional programme of 
collections, details of collections held by applicants in previous years and 
a brief summary of the nature of each charity. 
 
* RESOLVED –  
 
That the programme of street collections for 2018 be determined as 
follows: 
 
Thursday 11 January   James Whale Fund for Kidney Cancer  
Thursday 1 March   Tiny Individuals Need You 
Friday 2 March    Tiny Individuals Need You  
Saturday 3 March   Marie Curie  
Thursday 22 March   RSPCA  
Saturday 5 May    Ashgate Hospicecare  
Saturday 19 May    RSPCA 
Monday 28 May    Christian Education Chesterfield  
Saturday 9 June    RNLI – Hasland Village Centre  
Saturday 30 June   Chesterfield Canal Trust  
Sunday 1 July    Chesterfield Canal Trust 
Saturday 7 July    RNLI 
Saturday 7 July    Staveley Armed Forces and Veterans  

Association  
Sunday 8 July    Staveley Armed Forces and Veterans  

Association  
Thursday 16 August   RSPCA 
Friday 15 September   The Royal British Air Forces Association   
Thursday 11 October   Ashgate Hospicecare 
Friday 26 October   Poppy Appeal 
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Saturday 27 October   Poppy Appeal 
Sunday 28 October   Poppy Appeal 
Monday 29 October   Poppy Appeal 
Tuesday 30 October   Poppy Appeal 
Wednesday 31 October  Poppy Appeal 
Thursday 1 October   Poppy Appeal 
Friday 2 October    Poppy Appeal 
Saturday 3 October   Poppy Appeal 
Sunday 4 October   Poppy Appeal 
Monday 5 November   Poppy Appeal 
Tuesday 6 November   Poppy Appeal  
Wednesday 7 November  Poppy Appeal  
Thursday 8 November   Poppy Appeal  
Saturday 10 November  Poppy Appeal  
Sunday 11 November   Poppy Appeal  
Saturday 1 December   RSPCA 
Saturday 8 December   The Salvation Army 
Saturday 15 December  The Salvation Army 
Thursday 20 December  RSPCA 
Saturday 22 December  The Salvation Army


